

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS: There are many people in Alberta who experience the impact of family

violence: and

WHEREAS: The adverse consequences of family violence may be carried on from

generation to generation; and

WHEREAS: All Albertans have a role to play in preventing family violence; and

WHEREAS: The "Domestic & Relationship Violence Initiative Committee" recognizes

November as "Family Violence Prevention Month".

NOW THEREFORE.

I, Ken Johnston, Mayor of the City of Red Deer, encourage all citizens of Red Deer to help make our community violence free in 2024 and beyond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and cause the Official Seal of The City of Red Deer, Alberta, to be affixed.

Mayor Ken Johnston City of Red Deer

